

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30126/2010

SUSHILA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P.SINGH Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.  
Ms Anima Kovur, Adv.  
Ms Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved sole  
respondent shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner through registered post.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 30.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar