

<

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30126/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in COCP No.626/2010 in CWP No.19217/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUSHILA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P.SINGH Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 26.11.2012 in view of the letter circulated by the advocate for the respondent, the matter was adjourned for four weeks by way of last chance.

Now again, a letter has been circulated by Ms. C.K. Sucharita, advocate for the respondent, praying for three weeks further time for filing further affidavit on behalf of the respondent.

Although there is no justification for grant of further time, in the interest of justice, subject to payment of Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) by the respondent to the petitioner, further time of three weeks is granted to enable the respondent to file further affidavit.

If no payment is made as above, the respondent shall have no right to file further affidavit.

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|